GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HOME AFFAIRS
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3681
ANSWERED ON:17.08.2010

ROADS ON INDO NEPAL BORDER
Chavan Shri Harischandra Deoram

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to construct roads on the Indo-Nepal Border including the banks of Triveni and Daund canals;
and

(b) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS (SHRIMULLAPPALLY RAMACHANDRAN)

(a) to (b): A comprehensive proposal for construction of border roads along the Indo-Nepal border in the States of Uttarakhand, Uttar
Pradesh and Bihar is under the consideration of the Government. 564 Km. of road falls in the State of Bihar. This proposal includes
the construction of Inarwa to Susta road via Harnatand. Bank of Triveni and Daund Canal passes within 2.0 KM of Harnatand.
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